
March 3, 2003 

Mr. Bradley Winters 
Colorado Civil Technologies, Inc. 
303 North Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

City of Grand Junction 
Public Works Department 

250 North 5th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501-2668 

Phone: (970) 244-1555 
FAX: (970) 256-4022 

RE: TEDS Exception No. 06-03, to Reduce Access Spacing at 2976 Gunnison Avenue 

Dear Mr. Winters; 

Please find attached the committee's decision on the above request. You may use this decision 
to proceed through the dev~lopment review process. 

If you have any question concerning this decision, please feel free to contact the Development 
Engineer in charge of your project or me at (970) 256-4047. 

Sincerely, 

Michael G. McDill, P .E. 
City Engineer 

C: Laura Lamberty, Development Engineer (256-4155) 
Pat Cecil, Development Services Supervisor 

\DE#06-03 2976Gunnison03-03 
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City of Grand Junction 
Public Works Department 

250 North 5th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501-2668 

Phone: (970) 244-1555 
FAX: (970) 256-4022 

DESIGN EXCEPTION #DE06-03 

Mark Relph, Director of Public Works & Utilities 

Tim Moore, Public Works Manager 

Laura Lamberty, Development Engineer 
Pat Cecil, Development Services Supervisor 

Mike McDill, City Engineer 

February 25, 2003 

Request to Reduce Access Spacing at 2976 Gunnison 

DESCRIPTION OF THE SITUATION 

Applicant is planning to construct a new 5,000 SF building with west facing bay doors on this 
151-foot wide lot. There is undeveloped land to the west and another 150-foot wide commercial 
lot to the east. This easterly lot has already constructed a driveway 16 feet from the west 
property line. This portion of Gunnison A venue is designated as a Local Commercial Street on 
the Grand Valley Circulation Plan. Section 4.1.1, Spacing, requires, " ... access spacing shall be 
150' or greater. ... " This criteria should continue to be seriously considered along all major 
streets (arterials and collectors). 

Spacing along local streets is recommended to be reduced to only 50 feet in the proposed TEDS 
revisions. The proposed access will be 28-feet wide. It is proposed to be only 108 feet, center to 
center, west of the existing driveway to the east and about 60 feet from the west line of the 
applicant's property. Applicant indicates that the westerly portion of the lot is currently planned 
to accommodate drainage facilities. 

The applicant requests exception from Section 4.1.1, Spacing. 
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EXCEPTION CONSIDERATIONS 

1. Will the exception compromise safety? 
This plan will conform to the proposed new TEDS requirements. No significant safety issue 
should result in the requested location. 

2. Have other alternatives been considered that would meet the standard? 
No. 

3. Has the proposed design been used in other areas? 
Yes. We have already approved other fifty foot separations, based on the anticipated 
revision. 

4. Will the exception require CDOT or FHW A coordination? 
No. 

5. Is this a one-time exception or a manual revision? 
This would be in anticipation of the TEDS revisions. 
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Staff Recommendation 

I recommend approval of the requested Design Exceptions to Section 4.1.1 to allow the new 
parking lot access from Gunnison A venue as long as it is designed to meet all other requirements 
of the TEDS. 

Recommended by: /J!tZJJi~ 

Approved as Requested: 

Denied: 

\DE#06-03 2976Gunnison02-25 
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From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 

Sandi: 

Bob Blanchard 
Sandi Nimon 
2/28/03 5:31PM 
TEDS Exceptions 

Sorry I didn't get to the TEDS exception requests until after hours .... I support approval also. 

I'll try to remember to come up on Monday and sign them 


